
ENVIRONMENTAL GRID SYSTEM
SUS TA IN A BL E  GR IDS ,  A NGL ES ,  A ND  MOL DINGS  IN  E X T RUDED  A L UMINUM

5023 HAZEL JONES ROAD, BOSSIER CITY, LA 71111

Type Height Span Main Tee 
Spacing

Load 
lbs./
sq.ft.

MT-7
CT-7

2" 48"

60"

72"

24"
48"
24"
48"
24"
48"

9.3
4.6
4.7
2.3
2.7
1.3

MT-6
CT-6
MT-5
CT-5

1-1/2" 48"

60"

24"
48"
24"
48"

4.5
2.2
2.3
1.1

FEATURES:
q	 Green by Design, 59.4% recycled content,  

51.6% pre-consumer recycled aluminum, 
7.8% post consumer content, 100%  locally         
recycled; Finishes - Biodegradable pre-treat-
ment (No phosphates), No VOCs, No heavy 
metals, No hazardous waste.

q	 Finishes: Acrylic “Wet” paint in smooth 
or textured (light, medium or heavy) finish 
to control gloss and the grid/panel 
contrast. Satin anodized and custom 
finishes are available.

q	 360° paint finish is available for open plenum 
and perimeter applications.

q	 Snap tab connection system is provided for 
ease of installation. A clip system is available to 
meet seismic requirements.

q	 Special fabrication for any module size is   
available upon request.

CROSS TEES

CT-7 CT-6 CT-5

WA-20 WA-5 WA-2 WA-1

3/4"

3/4"

15/16"

15/16"

7/8"

9/16"

2"

2"

WALL ANGLES

2"

15/16"

1-1/2"

15/16"

1-1/2"

9/16"

1-1/4"

15/16"
15/16" 15/16" 9/16"

2"
1-1/2" 1-1/2"

MAIN TEES

MT-7 
HEAVY

MT-6 
INTERMEDIATE

MT-5 
INTERMEDIATE

WS-1010 WA-3-75 WA-3-50 WA-114
1/4" 3/4"

5/16"

15/16"

1/2" 3/4"

1/2"

15/16"

3/4"

15/16"

3/4" 3/4"1"

1"

15/16"

3/4"

WALL MOLDINGS

 

15/16" 15/16" 9/16"

2"
1-1/2" 1-1/2"

  GORDON - INC .COM   80 0.747.895 4    FA X  80 0.87 7.8746



MAIN TEE SPLICE,
BEND TABS

TOWARDS BUTT JOINT

CROSS TEE
(INSTALL HOOK
END FIRST)

CROSS TEE
(SNAP TAB END INSTALLED

AFTER HOOK END IS PLACED)

WALL ANGLE

ANGLE CLIP WITH 
FASTENERS

2-WAY CLIP, BEND 
TABS TOWARDS 
SQUARE HOLE 

BEND TABS OUTWARD 
AT SQUARE HOLES, TYP 

MAIN TEE SPLICE, BEND TABS 
TOWARDS BUTT JOINT 

WALL ANGLE 

SNAP-TAB

SEISMIC CLIP

ACOUSTICAL PANEL SGHC 
HOLD DOWN CLIP

THIN PANEL  
CGHC HOLD DOWN CLIP

STABILIZER BAR
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ENVIRONMENTAL GRID SYSTEM
ASSEMBLY DETAILS
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